Companion II back-up current-limiting
fuse
Eaton designs its Cooper Power™ series
Companion™ ll fuse to be conveniently applied
as an add-on, back-up, current-limiting fuse. The
Companion II back-up fuse will interrupt high fault
current and at the same time, limit the amount
of energy that is let-through to the protected

Examplee:
To order a hardware kit including an eyebolt terminal and spline stud,
the catalog number would be:
BGHWKT
Table 4. 8.3 kV Companion II Fuse
Current
Rating
Interrupting
Rating
(kA-Sym)
Companion II Fuse Catalog Number
Base
Catalog Number
Terminal Code*
Digits 10 and 11**
12 K 50 FAH8KV12K--R1 Refer to Table 7
25 K 50 FAH8KV25K--R1 Refer to Table 7
40 K 50 FAH8KV40K--R1 Refer to Table 7
* To order Companion II fuse without terminal options, move R1 to digits 10 and 11. See Example
above.
** Terminal Codes must appear in descending order of the alphabet.
Table 5. 15.5/17.2 kV Companion II Fuse
Current
Rating
Interrupting
Rating
(kA-Sym)
Companion II Fuse Catalog Number
Base
Catalog Number
Terminal Code*
Digits 11 and 12**
12 K 43 FAH17KV12K--R1 Refer to Table 7
25 K 43 FAH17KV25K--R1 Refer to Table 7
40 K 43 FAH17KV40K--R1 Refer to Table 7
* To order Companion II fuse without terminal options, move R1 to digits 11 and 12. See example
above.
** Terminal Codes must appear in descending order of the alphabet.
Table 6. 23 kV Companion II Fuse
Current
Rating
Interrupting
Rating
(kA-Sym)
Companion II Fuse Catalog Number
Base
Catalog Number
Terminal Code*
Digits 11 and 12**
12 K 31 FAH23KV12K--R1 Refer to Table 7
25 K 31 FAH23KV25K--R1 Refer to Table 7
* To order Companion II fuse without any terminal options, move R1 to digits 11 and 12. See example
above..
** Terminal Codes must appear in descending order of the alphabet.
Terminal